Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **Wanguo International Mining Group Limited**

## 萬國國際礦業集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 3939)

## TRADING HALT

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Wanguo International Mining Group Limited (the "**Company**") announces that at the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 14 November 2018 pending the publication of an announcement by the Company regarding the inside information of the Company and pursuant to The Hong Kong Codes on Takeovers and Mergers and Share Buy-backs.

By order of the Board

Wanguo International Mining Group Limited

Gao Mingqing

Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 November 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Gao Mingqing (Chairman), Ms. Gao Jinzhu, Mr. Xie Yaolin and Mr. Liu Zhichun as executive directors; Mr. Li Kwok Ping, Mr. Lee Hung Yuen and Ms. Iu Ching as non-executive directors; and Dr. Lu Jian Zhong, Mr. Qi Yang, Mr. Shen Peng and Mr. Xiong Zeke as independent non-executive directors.